
Ed : 03/17 Rev : 00

INSTRUCTION



____________________________________
Parts illustration

 

Item No: Part Name Specification QTY remark

01 Fixed  bracket 30*30*1.2*900mm 1pc

02 Fixed  bracket 30*30*1.2*435mm 1pc

__________________________________
3



____________________________________
03 Foot tube φ38*1.0*340 2pcs

04 Linking piece 2pcs

05 Rotate the arm 1pc

06 Rotate the foot 1pc

07 Set foot 4pcs

08 Adjusting screw Used for Rotate the arm 1pc small

09 Adjusting screw Used for Rotate the foot 1pc big

10
Semicircle socket head

screw
M8*45 2pcs

11 gasket φ8gasket 6pcs

12 Locking nut M8 6pcs

13 carriage screws M8*50 4pcs

14
Semicircle socket head

screw
M10*45 2pcs

15 gasket Φ10gasket 4pcs

16 Locking nut M10 2pcs

17 Pulling bolt to adjust φ8*45 1pc

10
Semicircle socket head

screw
M8*45 1pc

Optional
accessories

11 gasket φ8gasket 1pc
Optional

accessories

12 Locking nut M8 1pc
Optional

accessories

18 counter 1pc

__________________________________
4



____________________________________
EXERCISE MONITOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS:

     TIME------------------------------------------------------------------------00:00---99:59MIN

     COUNT---------------------------------------------------------------------------0---999 (in Total)

     CALORIE(CAL)-------------------------------------------------------------- --0---999.9KCAL

     CIRCLE/MIN  ------------------------------------------------------------- 0---999 per minute

KEY FUNCTIONS:

     MODE(SELECT/RESET):This key lets you to select and lock on to a particular function you want.

To choose the SCAN or LOCK if you do not want the scan mode,press the MODE 

key when the pointer on the function you want which begins blinking.

FUNCTIONS:

TIME:Press the MODE key until pointer lock on to TIME.The total working time 

will be shown when starting exercise.

COUNT:Press the MODE key until pointer lock on to COUNT.Automatically     accumulates workout count when 
starting exercise.

CAL(CALORIE):Press the MODE key until pointer lock on to CALORIE.the calorie burned will be displayed when
starting exercise.

CIRCLE/MIN: Press the MODE key until pointer lock on to CIRCLE/MIN.

Display current speed during working time.(Speed here means how many circles per minutes)

SCAN:Automatically display changes every 4 seconds.

Installation Instruction:

__________________________________
5



____________________________________

               

                         Fixed base                                                                    Fixed base 

                 

  Install the hand bar                                                 Install the pedal

              

A. use the screw to fix the pedal

__________________________________
6



____________________________________

               

B. Use the pulling bolt #17 or screws sets #10/11/12 to fix the pedal

                                    The location of the foot pedal

            

The pedals could be as per user's situation to install in the front or be installed
in the rear.

Tools

Multi Wrench               15-17#

Inner hexagon spanner  5#

Pulling bolt to adjust     φ8*45

__________________________________
7



GARLANDO SPA
Via Regione Piemonte, 32 - Zona Industriale D1

15068 - Pozzolo Formigaro (AL) - Italy
www.everfit.it  -  info@everfit.it




